  ADVANCED INFORMATION AIC1596
 3A  STEP-DOWN PWM REGULATOR
SPEC NO: DS-1596-P1 03/23/00
ANALOG INTEGRATIONS CORPORATION     www.analog.com.tw
4F, 9 Industry E. 9th Road, Science-based Industrial Park , Hsinchu, Taiwan,  R.O.C.       TEL: (8863)577-2500 FAX:(8863)577-2510 1
! FEATURES
" Operating Input Voltage From 4.5V to 36V
" 2.5V, 3.3V, 5V , 12V and Adjustable Output Ver-

ANALOG INTEGRATIONS CORPORATION     www.analog.com.tw
4F, 9 Industry E. 9th Road, Science-based Industrial Park , Hsinchu, Taiwan,  R.O.C.       TEL: (8863)577-2500 FAX:(8863)577-2510 2
! ORDERING INFORMATION
� �
PACKAGE TYPE
M: TO263-5
T: TO220-5
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
DEFAULT: Adj.
25: 2.5V
33: 3.3V
50: 5.0V
12: 12.0V
FREQUENCY VERSION
A: 150KHZ
B: 300KHZ
ORDER NUMBER PIN CONFIGURATIONAIC1596X- XXCX
AIC1596A(B)CM
AIC1596A(B)-25CM
AIC1596A(B)-33CM
AIC1596A(B)-50CM
AIC1596A(B)-12CM
(TO263-5)
FRONT VIEW
1: IN
2. OUT
3. GND
4. FB
5. SHDN
AIC1596A(B)CT
AIC1596A(B)-25CT
AIC1596A(B)-33CT
AIC1596A(B)-50CT
AIC1596A(B)-12CT
(TO220-5) 1 2 3 4 5
FRONT VIEW
1: IN
2. OUT
3. GND
4. FB
5.�SHDN
1 2 4 53
! ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage ……………..……………......……………...............……………….............36V
FB, SHDN Pin Input Voltage……………..……….......…………….…………….................25V
Operating Temperature Range …….………..……...............…….…………....... 0°C ~ 70°C
Storage Temperature Range ……...................……..…….…………………. –65°C ~ 150°C
! TEST CIRCUIT
Refer to Typical Application Circuit.
  AIC1596
 3A STEP-DOWN PWM REGULATOR
SPEC NO: DS-1596-P1 03/23/00
ANALOG INTEGRATIONS CORPORATION     www.analog.com.tw
4F, 9 Industry E. 9th Road, Science-based Industrial Park , Hsinchu, Taiwan,  R.O.C.       TEL: (8863)577-2500 FAX:(8863)577-2510 3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TJ=25°°°°C, VIN=18V)